FORM PTO-1594 12-17-1998



Attorney Docket No. SLRT.57343

J.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

			PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To The Honora	able Commissioner of Patents and	100923533	inal documents or copy thereof.	
Individual(s) General Partners _X CorporationSta _ Other: Additional name _ Yes _ No	Association Association Limited Partnership te - Missouri (s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yance: Merger Change of Name		kaging Drive KS Zip: 66018 United States, a domestic hed: _ Yes _ No document from assignment)	
	er(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s):		B. Trademark Registration No(s):	1,677,368, 1,680,083, 1,352,795	
	Additional nun	nbers attached? _ Yes _X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 3		
Name:	Carter H. Kokjer			
Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place		\$90.00	
Street Address:	1200 Main Street	■ Enclosed		
City:	Kansas City	□ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
State:	Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-211	2	
Zip: 8. JSHABAZZ 00000244	64105-2118 1677369	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE SEE OK				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my original document	knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the	
Carter H. Kokjer		Maken	December 9, 1998	
Name of person signing		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0055**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING - WEST, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 9201 Packaging Drive, DeSoto, KS 66018, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas, is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed below:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Issue Date
STYROTECH	1,677,369	03/03/92
STYROTECH & Design	1,680,083	03/24/92
VENTURE	1,352,795	08/06/85

WHEREAS, JPS PACKAGING COMPANY a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 9201 Packaging Drive, DeSoto, KS 66018, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING - WEST, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said JPS PACKAGING COMPANY the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to all aforementioned marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by

0545111.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0056 each mark, the registrations listed above, and the right to recover for any past infringement of any of the marks.

Name

DATED April 30, 1998.

SEALRIGHT MANUFACTURING - WEST, INC.

2

0545111.01

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0057